Saturday 30 September 2023 - CONFIRMED STRIKE-DAY TIMETABLE LNER Northbound

Notes BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS
London King's Cross
Stevenage
Peterborough Arr
Peterborough Dep
Grantham

Newark North Gate
Retford

Doncaster Arr
Doncaster Dep
Wakefield Westgate
Leeds

York Arr
York Dep
Darlington Arr
Darlington Dep
Durham
Newcastle Arr
Newcastle Dep . .. 06.00 07.55 .. 07.55 08.50 08.50 .. .. .. 08.52 10.10
Morpeth 06.30 09.20
Alnmouth .. .. 07.10 .. 08.50 08.50 .. .. .. .. 11.05 .. 11.05 ..
Berwick-upon-Tweed ce e 08.05 e 09.45 09.45 ce 10.35 10.35 ce 12.00 ce 12.00 12.45
Reston .. .. 08.25 .. .. . . .. ..
Dunbar 07.30 08.55 10.25 11.15
Edinburgh 08.20 .. 09.45 10.40 11.15 . 11.35 . 12.05 .. 13.20 12.02 .. 14.05




Saturday 30 September 2023 - CONFIRMED STRIKE-DAY TIMETABLE LNER Northbound

Notes BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS
London King's Cross ce 07.30 ce ce Ce ce ce 09.06 10.00

Stevenage . . . .. . .. . 09.28

Peterborough Arr ce 08.16 ce ce Ce ce ce 09.57

Peterborough Dep . 08.21 . . . . . 09.59

Grantham 08.40 10.21

Newark North Gate .. 08.54 .. . .. . .. 10.35

Retford .. 09.13 .. .. .. .. .. 10.50 ..

Doncaster Arr Cee 09.26 Cee c ce e Cee 11.04 11.32

Doncaster Dep 08.42 09.28 .. .. .. .. 10.46 11.06 11.33

Wakefield Westgate 09.01 Ce Cee e Cee e 11.03

Leeds 09.16 .. .. .. .. .. 11.18 .. ..

York Arr 09.48 11.30 11.53

York Dep . 09.52 .. .. .. .. .. .. 11.56

Darlington Arr . 10.19 . . . . . . 12.23

Darlington Dep 10.20 12.25

Durham .. 10.38 .. . .. . .. . 12.43

Newcastle Arr 10.52 12.57
Newcastle Dep .. . 11.10 .. 12.15 12.54 .. .. .. 13.10 .. 13.55 13.55

Morpeth 12.40 12.40
Alnmouth . .. .. 13.20 13.20 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 14.50 14.50
Berwick-upon-Tweed C e 12.45 14.15 14.15 B c R c 14.45 15.15 R 15.45 15.45
Reston

Dunbar
Edinburgh .. . .. 15.35 .. 16.14 .. .. .. .. 16.35 16.40 .. 17.05




Saturday 30 September 2023 - CONFIRMED STRIKE-DAY TIMETABLE LNER Northbound

Notes BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS
London King's Cross ce 11.06 12.00 ce Ce ce Ce 13.06 13.30 14.00 Ce 15.00
Stevenage . 11.29 . . . .. . 13.28 .
Peterborough Arr ce 11.57 Ce R Ce ce ce 13.58 14.16
Peterborough Dep . 11.59 . . . . .. 14.01 14.19
Grantham 12.20 14.26
Newark North Gate .. 12.33 .. . .. . .. 14.38 14.46
Retford .. 12.48 .. .. .. .. .. 14.52 .. .. .. ..
Doncaster Arr Ce 13.01 13.30 Ce Ce Ce Ce 15.06 15.09 15.34 Ce 16.31
Doncaster Dep .. 13.06 13.35 .. .. .. .. 15.07 15.15 15.36 .. 16.32
Wakefield Westgate 15.33
Leeds . .. - .. - .. . .. 15.52 .. .. ..
York Arr Ce 13.30 13.55 ce Ce ce Ce 15.31 Ce 15.56 Ce 16.52
York Dep .. .. 13.58 .. .. .. .. .. .. 15.58 .. 16.58
Darlington Arr . . 14.24 . . . . . .. 16.25 . 17.24
Darlington Dep 14.26 16.26 17.26
Durham .. . 14.43 . .. . .. . .. 16.44 .. 17.43
Newcastle Arr 14.58 16.58 17.58
Newcastle Dep .. . .. 15.10 15.55 .. 15.55 .. .. .. 17.10 .. 18.00 18.00
Morpeth 15.30 16.25
Alnmouth .. .. . . . 17.05 17.05 .. . .. . .. . 18.55
Berwick-upon-Tweed 16.45 ce Ce 16.45 ce 18.00 18.00 ce ce e 18.45 e ce 19.50
Reston
Dunbar
Edinburgh 18.05 . .. . 18.40 19.20 .. . .. .. .. .. 20.45




Saturday 30 September 2023 - CONFIRMED STRIKE-DAY TIMETABLE LNER

Notes

BUS

BUS

BUS

London King's Cross
Stevenage
Peterborough
Peterborough
Grantham

Newark North Gate

Arr
Dep

15.06
15.28
15.57
15.58
16.17
16.30

15.30
16.16
16.19

16.46

16.00

17.03
17.50
17.51

18.11
18.24

18.00
18.46
18.51

19.06
19.52
19.54

20.13
20.25

Retford
Doncaster
Doncaster

Arr
Dep

16.45
16.58
17.05

17.08
17.15

17.32
17.33

18.38
18.52
18.54

19.37
19.38

20.43
20.57
20.58

Wakefield Westgate
Leeds

17.33
17.52

19.11
19.27

York

York
Darlington
Darlington
Durham
Newcastle
Newcastle

Arr
Dep
Arr
Dep

Arr
Dep

18.55

17.28

17.53
17.56
18.22
18.24
18.41
18.56

20.10

20.10

20.03
20.08
20.34
20.36
20.53
21.11

21.20

Morpeth

Alnmouth
Berwick-upon-Tweed
Reston

Dunbar

Edinburgh

20.30

22.55

20.40
21.55
22.35
23.25

Northbound



Saturday 30 September 2023 - CONFIRMED STRIKE-DAY TIMETABLE LNER Southbound
Notes BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS
Edinburgh 05.35 05.55 06.25 06.55
Dunbar 06.25

Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed 06.05 07.05 08.15 08.15
Alnmouth 07.00 09.10 09.10
Morpeth 07.40 . .. .. ..

Newcastle Arr ce 08.10 08.40 08.40 ce 09.10 ce 10.05
Newcastle Dep 07.30 08.56 09.57

Durham 07.43 09.09 10.10

Darlington Arr 08.01 09.26 10.27

Darlington Dep 08.02 09.27 10.28

York Arr 08.29 09.54 Cee 10.54 Cee

York Dep . 08.32 09.57 10.02 .. 10.57 12.02 ..

Leeds 07.45 10.15 12.15

Wakefield Westgate 07.58 .. . .. 10.28 . .. 12.28

Doncaster Arr 08.16 08.54 10.18 10.24 10.45 11.18 12.24 12.45

Doncaster Dep 08.17 08.55 10.20 10.31 10.47 11.20 12.27 12.47

Retford Ce 09.10 10.45 ce 12.41 ce

Newark North Gate 09.02 09.24 10.59 11.11 12.56 13.10

Grantham 09.15 .. 1111 . 13.08 .

Peterborough Arr 09.35 09.51 11.30 11.38 13.28 13.37

Peterborough Dep 09.36 09.53 11.31 11.40 13.30 13.39

Stevenage ce 10.22 Cee 12.00 Cee - 13.59 cee

London King's Cross 10.25 10.47 11.50 12.23 12.29 12.50 14.24 14.31




Saturday 30 September 2023 - CONFIRMED STRIKE-DAY TIMETABLE LNER

Southbound

Notes

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

BUS

Edinburgh

Dunbar

Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed
Alnmouth

Morpeth

09.30

08.10

09.45

08.20

08.52

10.15
11.10

09.55

11.15
12.10

11.35

12.15
13.10

10.55

12.15
13.10

Newcastle
Newcastle

Durham

Darlington
Darlington

York

York

Leeds

Wakefield Westgate

Arr
Dep

Arr
Dep
Arr
Dep

11.05

11.05

11.46

11.58
12.11
12.28
12.30
12.56
12.58

14.04

12.05

13.10

13.59
14.12
14.29
14.30
14.56
14.59

16.05

16.45
16.58

14.05

Doncaster
Doncaster
Retford

Arr
Dep

13.19
13.21

14.26
14.29
14.45

15.20
15.21

16.26
16.29
16.43

17.15
17.17

Newark North Gate
Grantham
Peterborough
Peterborough
Stevenage

London King's Cross

Arr
Dep

1451

14.59
15.10
15.29
15.31
16.00
16.23

16.52

16.58
17.10
17.30
17.32
18.01
18.25

17.52
18.19
18.20

19.09




Saturday 30 September 2023 - CONFIRMED STRIKE-DAY TIMETABLE LNER Southbound

Notes BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS
Edinburgh 12.52 12.15 12.55 14.10 14.20
Dunbar . . . .. . .. . .. . .. . .. . 15.40
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed 13.35 . .. . . . 13.50 14.15 14.15 15.30 15.30 . .. 16.20
Alnmouth 15.10 15.10 17.15
Morpeth .. . .. . .. . .. . .. . . . . .
Newcastle Arr 15.10 15.47 16.05 17.05 17.05 18.10
Newcastle Dep . . 16.00 . . . . . . .. . .. 17.58
Durham 16.13 18.11
Darlington Arr . .. 16.30 .. . .. . . . . . .. 18.28
Darlington Dep 16.32 18.30
York Arr 16.58 18.56
York Dep .. .. 17.00 18.02 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 19.08
Leeds 18.45
Wakefield Westgate .. - .. . 18.58 . .. . .. .. .. .. ..
Doncaster Arr 17.21 18.23 19.17 19.29
Doncaster Dep .. . 17.25 18.27 .. . .. .. .. . .. .. 19.34
Retford 18.42 19.54
Newark North Gate 18.57 20.08
Grantham . . . 19.09 . . . . . .. . .. 20.20
Peterborough Arr 19.28 20.39
Peterborough Dep . .. . 19.30 . .. . .. . .. .. .. 20.40
Stevenage 19.59 21.10
London King's Cross . . 18.55 20.22 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 21.33




Saturday 30 September 2023 - CONFIRMED STRIKE-DAY TIMETABLE LNER Southbound

Notes BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS
Edinburgh 15.05 e R 16.15 16.45 17.20
Dunbar 15.55 .. . 17.05
Reston
Berwick-upon-Tweed 16.35 16.55 . 17.45 18.05 18.40
Alnmouth 19.35
Morpeth . .. . .. . ..
Newcastle Arr 18.10 18.30 ce ce 19.40 20.30
Newcastle Dep
Durham
Darlington Arr
Darlington Dep
York Arr
York Dep
Leeds

Wakefield Westgate
Doncaster Arr
Doncaster Dep
Retford

Newark North Gate
Grantham
Peterborough Arr
Peterborough Dep
Stevenage

London King's Cross




Notes

Arr Arrival time
Dep Departure time
BUS Rail replacement coach service

Industrial action

Due to Industrial Action taking place on Saturday 30 September, we will be running an extremely limited timetable.

Planned engineering work will also affect services and LNER trains will start and terminate at Newcastle.

For those travelling North of Newcastle, there will be limited alternative travel options and most other rail operators will not be running
any services at all.

LNER Rail replacement coach services will connect customers between Newcastle and Edinburgh (and intermediate stations on
our route) and a small number of trains will run from Newcastle to Edinburgh via Carlisle. Journey times will be considerably longer.
Ouir first services will start much later, and our last services will finish much earlier than usual.

We will also be unable to serve many of our usual destinations.

Please check your entire journey before you travel.

See timetable for further details.

There may also be timetable changes on the days either side of the strike days.

Timetable information is correct at the time of publication but may be subject to change.

Up to date information can be found at:

https://www.Iner.co.uk/travel-information/Industrial-action/



https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/Industrial-action/
https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/Industrial-action/
https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/Industrial-action/
https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/Industrial-action/
https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/Industrial-action/
https://www.lner.co.uk/travel-information/Industrial-action/

	Northbound
	Southbound
	Notes

